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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

r Plaintiff

PHH MORTGAGE CORPATION

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION

SUITE 1400 1817 JFK BLVD
PHILADELPHIA, PA 18103-1814

Location of the real estate:

Sheriff Costs

Advenrtising Sale (Newspapen
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Levy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

FPress Enterprise Inc.
Frothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund
Sheriffs Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Welby Posting

Service

Service Mileage

Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee

Surcharge

Tax Claim Search

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

V8.

Defendant _|
KATHY LUPIN|
TERRY LUPINI

_

Sheriff's Sale Date:
Writ of Execution No. : 2012CV1783
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

48 CHARMUND ROAD, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

Wednesday, October 9, 2013

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$72.00
$15.00
$1,436.10
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$V5.00
$25.00
$100.00
$270.00
$10.00
$25.00

$9.00

$15.00
$180.00

Total Sheriff Costs

$5.00
$2,414.60

$55.00

Total Distribution Costs

$55.00

Grand Total:

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calcutated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

$2,469.60

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania,

7815, (57Q) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Onc Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
Kinyon.Lanier(@phelanhallinan.com

KINYON LLANIER
Legal Assistant,

Oclober 9, 2013

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380

W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: TERRY 1. LUPINI A/K/A TERRY LUPINI
KATHY LUPINI
48 CHARMUND ROAD, ORANGEVILLE, PA 178599031
2012-CV-1783

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please assign the bid on the above capticned property, which was knocked down to the law firm of Phetan
Hallinan, LLP as “attorney-on-the-writ,” to FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION, PO
Box 650043, Dallas, TX 75265.

Enclosed are two (2) transfer tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped self-addressed envelope
[or your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperaticon in this matier.

'On belalf off Phelan Hallinan, LLP

[Weh Pl MORTGAGE CORPORATHON P11 # BO4060



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OFF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

Pl URDIER S Vs UINLY

State Tax Pad

Bouk Nu..-ser

Page Number

Datc Recorded

Complete each seetion and Ale i duplicale with Reconders of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration iz not set forth in the deed, (23 when e deed (s without consideration, or by
gift, or (3) a tax exemptions i3 claimed, A statement of value 1s not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based an: (1) famity relationship or {2} public wility casernent, 17

more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

Al CORRESPONDENT — All inquires may be directed to the following person:

Name
Fhelan Hallinan, LLI

Telephone Number

Ares Code 2153-563-7000

Street Address
1617 JEK Boulevard, Saite 1400
One 'enn Center Plaza

State
A

Ciry
Philadelphia

Zip Code
19103

B. TRANSFER DATA

C.  Date ol Acceptance of Document

Grantor(s)Lessor(s)
Timonthy Chamberlain

Grantee(s)Lessee(s)

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION

Street Address Street Address

PO Box 380, W. Main Street PO Box 650043

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Blonmsburg A 17815 Drallas X 73265

. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address

48 CHARMEND ROAD, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

City, Township, Borough
ORANGE TOWNSHIP

9031
—C.‘.ounly Schoo] District ) Tax Parcel Number
COLUMBIA ORANGEVILLE 27-03-027-00,000

E. VALUATION DATA — WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION?

1 v X N

1. Acwal Cash Consideration

2. Other Consideration

3. Total Consideration

$2,548.99 (winning hid} + - =5$2,518.99

4. County Assessed Value 5. Comimon Level Ratio Faclor 6. Fair Market Value

$18,130.00 x 355 = 864,361 .50

K. EXEMPTION DATA N

la. Amount of Exemption Claimed Lb. Percentage of Granior's Interest in Real Estate | 10, Percentage ot Granlor’s Interest in Real Estate
100%% 104094 160%

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.

Will or intestate succession

OO O OO od O

['Nur;le of Deccdent)

Transfer to a Trust. {Atach complete copy of trust agreement idetifying alt beneficiaries.)
Transfer from a trust. Diate of transfer into the trust

Estate File Number

IT trust was amendcd atlach a copy of original and amended trust.
Transfer between principal and agent/straw pariy. {Attach complewe copy olagency/straw parly agreement.)

Transfer 1o the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in licu ol condemnation.
(If condemnation or in Hew of condemnation, allach copy of resolution,)
Transfer from mortgagor 1@ a holder of a mortzage i delault,

(Attach copy of morigage and note/assignmoent)

Corrcetive confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the pror deed being comrected or conlirmed)
Statutory corporate consolidation, merge, or division (Allach copy of articks)
*iher (Flease explain exemption claimed, il other than listed above,

This transter is an exempt transaction based on P8 Scet 9i(bp1)(v)and 12 L1.5.C. Scel, 1723a(c)(2}. This is a Government Insteumentality.

Under Penaltics of law, { declare that I have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my

knowledge and belief, it is grue, ceyrect and complete,

Signature of Carrespendent or Respepsible Pare

KINYON LANIER

Lare

13/

Za

REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DE

i
FAILURE TO COMP%I'E 'l'IlISW PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THélECOl{DER’S
)] ! .



Sheriff of Columbia County

DATE 10/30/2013 ConCK# 001363367 VENDOR SCOLU
INVOICE # INVOICE DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT VOUCHER # NET AMOUNT
804060 10/30/2013 1,168.99 0.00 001293473 1,168.99

KXL [804060] 48 CHARMUND ROAD (2012-CV-1783)

[api B

“ 1,168.99 0.00 1,168.99

Sheriff of Columbia County

DATE  10/30/2013 CHECK # 001363367 VENDCR. SCOLU
INVOICE # INVOICE DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT VOUCHER # NET AMOUNT
804060 10/30/2013 1,168.99 0.00 001293073 _ 1,168.99
KXL [804060] 48 CHARMUND ROAD (2012-CV-1783) i
1,168.99 ' 0.00 o o 1,168.99
T SAFGUEARD. o ne 5 ows onacto . . . O
Phelan Hallinan, LLP TD Bank, NA 001363367
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103
DATE - AMOUNT
10/30/2013 *Ek20] 168.99 ff

PAY ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-EIGHT AND 99 / 100 Dollars

TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815

v AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

KXL [804060] 48 CHARMUND ROAD (2012-CV-1783)

THES DO EINSIER COGITAME- WEAE EEWSFENE  INK- - TOUCI s/N PREGE HERE i RECF IMRLSE

e LIERIIE?e NIARNMNLAMAIT AL LCMRLPE M



Sheriff of Columbia County

DATE 10/30/2013

L.CK# 001363367

VENDOR SCOLU

INVOICE #

INVOICE DATE

AMOUNT DISCOUNT VOUCHER # NET AMOUNT
804060 10/30/2013 1,168.99 0.00 001293073 1,168.99
KXL [804060] 48 CHARMUND ROAD (2012-CV-1783)
1,i68.99 .00 1,168.99
Sheriff of Colubia County DATE  10/30:2013 CHECK # 001363367 YENDOR  SCOLU
INVOICE # INVOICE DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT VOUCHER # NET AMOUNT
804060 10/36/2013 1,168.99 0.00 001293073 1,168.99
KXL [804080] 48 CHARMUND ROAD (2012-CV-1783)
1,168.99 0.00 1,168.99




Deb Miller

From: Timothy Chamberlain

Sent; Friday, Octaber 04, 2013 3:03 PM
To: Deb Milter

Subject: Sale

Deb,

Could you check these they were postponed from an early date.
Thanks

Tim
T Banbruptey |
MIARK & BRANDI BERTOLLO--REAR 1140 SPRING GARDEN AVE BERWICK—04C-02-018 206D, 200‘-1', pieo PN 2001, 20110 +
KATHY LUPINI— 48 CHARMUND ROAD ORANGEVILLE—27-03-027 2012 Tﬂ&ﬁb%
No PAck TAXES (3 G:Iﬂ/l&)
2015 ChyrTop tares (f8 Ghz/iz)



SHERIFFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS.
NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
. DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF, $ A0 o
- LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § 7y D
— ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
— ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00
MILEAGE s /60>
-~ POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
— CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
-~ SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
...... TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES :
NOTARY
- WEB POSTING $1 50 00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $/478 .10
-~ SOLICITOR"S SERVICES $75.00
’I‘(JIAL EEEEEEEEEESEEEEEE ELEEE] $ /éj/) f.
~~ PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § TG00

TOTAL Koot ok sk ok ok ok R o R o $ i 1;»34“3‘

REATL ISTATI: TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $ .
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $ J595.87

POYT AT, sk ok s ot ook ok Aok oo o $ ot S

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§
WATER 20 $ N
TOYT AL % ko ok o koo sk oo ok ook ok § e
SURCHARGLE 'L (DSTE) M
MISC. 5
$

TOTAL Fks ko forsonsfonsorfxsokr i § —

TOTAL COSTS (OPENTNG BID) $___ﬁ%’ 7
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Phelan Hallinan, LLP
One Penn Ceater at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) 563-7009

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania
July 8,2013

Office of the Shenff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Atin: Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-5625

Re:  PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION v.
TERRY J. LUPINI and KATHY LUPINI
48 CHARMUND ROAD ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-9021
No.: 2012-CV-1783

Dear Sir/Madam:

Flease Postpone the Sheriff Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled for
July 10, 2013 due o the following: Service of NOS.

The Property is to be relisted for the October 9, 2013 Sheriff Sale.
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very Truly Yours,
ERIN MOORE for
Phelan Hallinan, LLP

PH# 3140288



FaX Server 7/3 213 3:21:37 PM  PACE 1/C Fax Server

1617 John F Keanedy Bhw
Suite 1400 -
Fhiladelphia, PA 19103 Phelan Hallinan LLP
Phone: (215) 583-7000
Fax (215) S52-8656

aX

To: Columbia Courty Sheriff Office From: ErnnMoocre
Fax: 1-570-389-5825 Date: Juy 3, 2013
Phone: Pages: 1

Re: Postpone Sale Date — 07/10/2013 o

& Urgent & For Review Ll Mease Comment ) Please Reply {J Please Recycle

Comments:

Good Afternoon,

We would like to postpone our scheduled sherfff sale for 90 Days. Currently the sale is set for 07-
10/2013 at 9.00AM. Please provide a new sale date and time as soon as possible

Re: PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION v. L Li=TMT, TERRY 2

Nao. 2012-Cv-1783

Should you have any questions or concems, please feel free to contact me as soon as possible.
Thank you for you assistance in this matter.
Thank vou,

Enin Moore R ¢

Fax — 215-563-8656

PHS#310298



COMMONWIALTIT OF PENNSYLYANLA
DEFARTMENT QF REVENLUE

BUREAL! OF COMPTLIANCE

P.O. BOX 281330

HARRISELRG, PA 17123-1230

FRIORITY CLAIM
FOR
SHERIFFS SALE
Please Print or Type

" EXECUTION NUMBER
2013EDRT (071043
DATE OF SALE
0771072013

L AMOLNT

| $14,125.4

CORPORATION TAX FILE {BOX) NUIMBLR

MR TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN EMPLOYER EIN
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY ; - 3o
BOX 380 | SALPES TAX LICENSE NUMBER
i _ $0.00
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER w
dxk_3x_ 3577 - $T'L].35.44 |
DEFENDANT TERRY J LUPINI AKA TERRY LUPINI & KATHY LUPINI

This statement is to advise you that the above owes the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania taxes, interest, penalty and len «osts as
shown on the Statement of Account below for the following taxes. This statement is made in accordance with 42 Pa. C.8.A. § 8151

and 72 P.S, § 1402 (Fiscal Code §1402).

A.  For the following taxes a priority in the distribution of the nroceeds of the judicial sale should be made in accordance with the
applicable provisions of the Tax Reform Code of 1971, 72 P.5.§ 7101, et seq. Tax liens were filed with the Prothonotary of

Columbia County.
[] Sales and Use Tax, 72 P.8.§ 7242

L] Employer Witholding Tax, 72 P.5.§7345
Pennsylvania Personal Income Tax, 72 P.§§ 7345

B. A Corporation tax lien is a first lien and is required to be paid out of the proceeds of the judicial sale before any pre-
existing judgement, mortgage, or any other claim or lien against the corporation in accordance with 72 P.S. §1401 (Fiscal Code

§ 1401),
[ Corporation Taxes, 72 P.Sg 1401

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

_ Typeof Tax : Settlement or Lien Date __ Lle_l_l_N_umber or Filing Period AI_I_‘I(_)_I_!H;(;I; Balance
P»rso_nal In_g:omt Tax ) ! 6/3/2013 L 13CVTI3 ~ $14,135.44
TOTAL: 514 135.44

| I certify that the above Statement of Account is a true and correct statement of all liened taxes, pendltles and interest owed to the
'Commonwealth of Pennsylvania (based upen the Department of Revenue records) by the above named entity.
. il

W[TN ESS my hand and the seal of the Department of |D“m‘TOR BUREAU OFC

SECRETARY OF REVENUT _
Daniel Meuser

Revenue

21 _ dayof] June ”013




Phelan Hallinan, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Pean Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563.7000
Fax 215-5658-76l16

CHRISTINE SCHOFFLER Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, 1286 Pennsylvania

Office of the Prothonotary

Columbia County Courthouse No.: 2012-CWV-1783
35 W. Main St. No.:

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION VS. TERRY I. LUPINI A/K/A TERRY LUPINL and KATHY
LUPINI
No.: 2012-CV-1783, No.:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT 10 RULE 31292
Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed pleasc find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.2 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matter.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do nol hesitate
contact mc.

##%Please he advised that in the evenl the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
posiponed.®*#*

#==Property is listed For the 07/10/2013 Sheriff Sale.**
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sobd ut the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold in the

absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sherif”s Sale. The sale must be posiponed or stayed in the
event that a representative of the plaintill is not present at the sale.

Very truly yours,

Phelan Hallinan, 1.1.i*

CHRISTINE SCHOFFLER, Legal Assistant

ce: Sherifl of COLUMBIA County

PHS # 310208



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Altorney for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JEK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plara

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, :

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.

CIVIL DIVISION
TERRY J. LUPINI A/K/A TERRY LUPINI
KATHY LUPINI :
Defendant(s) © No.: 2012-CV-1783

No.:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) Ss:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given Lo Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (IForm 3817) and/or Certificd Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached hereto LExhibit “A”,

lorpy Ty

‘Adam I Davis, Esq, 1d. No.203034

Autorney for PlaintfT
Date: é;/ Z é///f \; -

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintift is not present
at the sale,

PHS # 310298
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION

044

i
=

a3

Court of Common Pleas
Plaantiff
Civil Division.
VS 22 3
COLUMBIA Comgjg o
TERRY J. LUPINI :é?; o
A/K/A TERRY LUPINI No.: '20]2-(1\/-1?8831:1 ==
KATHY LUPINI -2 -
25
=
Defendants %g U
=
: ORDER w5 =
AND NOW, this. 1/ _day of T yene@ ORT

. 2013 the Prothonotary is ORDERED to
arend the 1n rem judgment and the Sheriff is ORDERED to amend the writ nunc pro tunc in this
case as tollows:
Principal Balance ' 512273356

Intercst Through July 10, 2013 "

$21.307.71

Latc Charges S1LIOD.13

Legal fees ’ $1.650.00

Cost of Suit and Title $410.00
Property Inspections $303.75
Property Preservation $595.60
Appraisul/Brokers Price Opinion $1.312.00
Escrow Deficit 53,497.38

TOTAL" $152,910.13
Plus interest at six percent per annum,

Note: The above ligure is not a payoff quote. Sheriffs commission is not included in the ubove
figure. '

310298

AHV%PNU



SHERIFF < OFFICE OF COLUMBIA C UUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl ©. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Depurty

Vs,
KATHY LUPINI (st al)

Case Number

PHH MORTGAGE CORPATION
2012CV1783

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

052012013 0410 PM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELQ, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY™
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,

TOWIT: KATHY LURINI AT 48 CHARMUND ROAD, ORANGEVILLE, PA ?

PAUL D'ANGELC, DEPUTY

SC ANSWERS,

“Tamotin T Chomdialaia

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

May 21, 2013

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notariat Seat
Sarah Jane Kiingaman, Notary Public

Town of Bloomsburg, Cotumbla County
NOTARY My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2016

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

21ST day of MAY . 2013 \/j/d{ H Q@ . %’ﬁ@mmx,

LAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP, ONE PENN CENTER ATSUBURAN STATJ’ON SU%E 1400 1617 JFK f\/ﬂ PHILADE!




SHERIFF o OFFICE OF COLUMBIA CUUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Case Number

VS,
2012Cv1783

PHH MORTGAGE CORPATION
KATHY LUPINI (et al.}

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

05/20/2013 04:10 PM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELQ, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE KATHY LUPINI,
WHQO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR TERRY LUPINI AT 48 CHARMUND ROAD,

ORANGEVILLE, PA 178558 ’M

PAUL D'ANGELQ, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Tonolly T Chombabica

May 21, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seat
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notaey Pubiic
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County
My Commission £xpires Oct. 4, 2016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

; n ™

21ST day of MAY , 2013 )%/L a ¥ Q{d?b{ {Cx, 1057 Cen
7 J

"AN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLF. ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD, PHILADE!




SHERIFF » OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earf D. Mordan, Jr.
Sherniff

Chief Deputy
PHH MORTGAGE CORPATION
VS, Case Number
KATHY LUPINI (et al.) 2012CV1783

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

06/05/2013 01:40 PM - DEPUTY RAYMOND TONKINSON, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 48 CHARMUND ROAD, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859.

OND TONKINSON. DEPUTY

S50 ANSWERS,

Tenotly T Chondalein

June 05, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Pubik:
Fown of Blcomsbury, Columbia County
My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to bafore me this

5TH day of JUNE . 2013 qué\ }l{‘w mma«)

AN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP, ONE PENN CENTER ATSUBURAN STATION. SMTE 1400 1617\,‘!4( BLVD, PHILADE!




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

PHH MORTGAGE CORPATION
VS, Case Number

KATHY LUPINI (et al.) 2012Cv1783

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONLLSOd)

Category: Zone:

Manner: Warrant:

Notes: ‘SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Personally - Adult

Name: Served:

{POSTING) o In Chargs

Address: ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859 . Charge: . . St eed

£8LLADZL0Z

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Time: / )-, é/(—/’

Atternate e e Date:
Address: | :

Mileage:

Name:  PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP ~ Phone:  215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

6581 Vd ‘TTTATONVHO ‘QvOoH ANNWHVYHO 8F

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
8.

£10¢/10/20 'dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PHH MORTGAGE CORPATION
Vs Case Number

KATHY LUPINI (et al.) 2012CV1783

SERVICE COVER SHEET

NI

Category: | eaIEstateSaI aIeN Zone:

Mannor, <Nt Specied > R e TS| Wamant
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

AHLVM

(2/5 “ v BERIICK ) ? P ¢ mwmeddreo c

Name: Served: Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary 38 CHARNUNG GRS At
Address: ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859 ~ Charge:

€8LLADZL0C

Phone: Z Dos: Relation:

Aiternate ” Date:  07/20 fir Time: . /&g
Address: ' e U0 s

Phone: B | . Deputy: | Donceto | Mileage:

PHELAN HALLINAN 8 SCHIMIEG LLP - Phoner  215:563-7000

Date: 05/)3/,3

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy: J-3 S~z

Sr7¢L  JesSCetvds /19 re. FER AP0
SHH ) oses FheS o c/cl el <€ o

6681 Vd ‘TTUAIONVHO ‘AvOH AONNWHYHD 8t

£102/20/90 :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputly

PHH MORTGAGE CORPATION
Vs, Case Number

KATHY LUPINI (et al.) 2012CV1783

SERVICE COVER SHEET

INIdNT

Category: al

Zone:

Ady3lL

Manner:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: ‘TERRY LUPINI _ : Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary 48 CHARMUND ROAD ' . Adultin
Address: ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859 Charge: . [77007 40 BEAL

E8LLADZLO0C

Phone: DOB: Refation: vy o8

Alternate ” Date: LS /Qv A 3 ¢ Time: lé o :
Address: L s R

Phone: - _ Deputy: L€ .f’-a') . Mileage:

Name: ‘PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

6581 ¥d ‘TTUAIDNYHO ‘Av0d ANNWHVYHO 8

2 RS [P el

£102/L0/90 -dX3



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATRE : 20 -MAY -13 FEHE: 55,00 Chrl. NOl4s555
LUPINI TERRY & KATHY DISTRICT: ORANGE TWZ2
<8 CHARMUND kD DEES 20051-0743
ORANGEVILLE PA 17859 LOZCATIOM: 48 CHARMUKD RD ORANGEVILLE
EPAREZEL: 27 03 027 -00,000
————— FENDING-- - - TCTAL AMOUKNT
YeAR  2B1L: ROLL AMOUNT INTEREEST COSTS DG
2012 FEIM 950.18 15 .77 3C.3¢C 255 .93
2011 PEIM 1,382,687 25,397 1CE.3¢C L,E23 .64
TOTAT, DULE $2,523.37
LaXx CLAZM 1ToDAL AMGUNT DUE DURIXNZ THE MONTIT O August , A013
T:IIs5 12 T2 CRRTTIFY TEAT, ACCORIING 70 CUR ZEIORDS, TAX LIZNS AS OF
SRCEMERZ 21, Z312

REQUESTED BY: jy uﬂnlﬁ




COLUMBIA COUNTY

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE
i1 W MATN STREET
PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 389-5649 FAX: (570)3895-5646

TAX CERTIFICATION
2013 - REAL ESTATE

As of Date: JL/20/20.32 03:03:20 2

Owner: JJJ0IERT TERRY & EATIY Municipality: ORANGE TWZ
Parcel #:27 03 -027-0C0,000

Property Desc:

7559
Discount: Face: Penalty:
Bill # Amount Due Date Amount Due Date Amount Due Date
SZgThE 3 SN I D TE R $1GR.32 04/00/2000 SLE2.20 O8A51/7200%
Payment
SZeini o S2Z.89 04730720105 74038 DG/RL/Z000 226.82
Payment
N TIEEC ! IKd BOGLGE DA/ACS2013 SEHLP0 USSRL/Z0E FE9.9% 04377200
Payment

Total Paid To Date: STL0T

51 20//’3

(=1

THIS CERTIFICATION ONLY INCLUDES THE CURRENT YEAR COUNTY & MUNICIPAT REAT ESTATE TAXES,

PILEASE MAKE FPAYMENT TO COLUMBIA COUNTY TaX OFFICE.
DO NOT COMEINE CURRENT & DELINQUENT PAYMENTS ON A CHECK.




FHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff
CIVIL DIVISION
Y.
: NO.: 2012-CV-1783
TERRY J. LUPINI A/K/A TERRY LUPINI : .
KATHY LUPINI : A012-ED-¥1
Defendant(s) :  COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Plaintilf in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as ol ihe dale the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 48 CHARMUND ROAD,
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-9031.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address {if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)
TERRY J. LUPINI 48 CHARMUND ROAD
A/K/A TERRY LUPINI ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-9031
KATHY LUPINY 48 CHARMUND ROAD

ORANGEVILLE, PA 17854-9031

‘l\.'-‘

Nume and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address {1f address cannot be reasonably
ascerlained, please so indicawe)

SAME AS ABOVE.
3. Name and last known address of cvery judgment creditor whose judgment is @ record lien on (he real property (o be sold:

Name Address (il address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

_ PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, BLATT, HASENMILLER, LETBSKER &
3" LLC. MOORE, LLC.
C/O MORRIS SCOTT, ESQUIRE 1833 MARKET STREET, SUITE 501

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

o,

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATION, 140 CORPORATE BOULEVARD
INC NORFOLK, VA 23502

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATION, 140 CORPORATE BOULEVARD
INC. NORFOLK, VA 23502
C/O EVITA RODRIGUEZ

4. Name and address of lasl recorded holder ol every morigage of record:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained. pleasce indicale)

ADMINISTRATOR OF THE SMALL 501 TOM MARTIN DRIVE, SUITE 120
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION; AN AGENCY BIRMINGHAM, AL 35211

OF THE GOYERNMENT OF THE UNITED

STATES OF AMERICA

U.S. SMALL BUSTNESS ADMINISTRATION 801 TOM MARTIN DRIVE, SUITE 120
BIRMINGHADM, AL 35211

PHS # 310298



,{ U.S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 14925 KINGSPORT ROAD

C/0 JILL L, MCNICKLE, ESQUIRE FORT WORTH, TX 76155-2243
- U.S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 2925 COUNTRY DRIVE
C/0 US RECORDINGS, INC. ST. PAUL, MN 55117
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained. pleasc indicate)

Nune.
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale.
Name Address (1f address cannol be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may
he affected by the sale:
Name Address (i address cannotl be
reasonably ascertained, please indicale)
TENANT/OCCUPANT 48 CHARMUND ROAD
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-9031
ZEISLOFT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P.O. BOX 338
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-033%
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.0O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY 1000 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220
US. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE PO BOX 11754
DISTRICT OF PA HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754

FEDERAIL BUILDING

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief, T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penaltics
of 18 Pa. C.5.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities,

Date: j/%/)’ ” | 7/

adHallinan, LEP
n Michael Kolesnik, Esq., Id. No. 308877
Artorney for Plaintitt

PHS # 310298



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PHH MORTGAGE CORPATION
VS, Case Number

KATHY LUPINI (et al.) 2012CVv1783

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: : eal Estate Sale - Sa Zone:

06f07f2013 Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS
s I AR A A

Manner: < N df'S"pé:':i'ﬁéd """""""" Expires.

NOLLONYLSNOD 14078132

Name:

Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Charge: _1Dilwes Zes\efb

C8LLADZLO0C

Phone: pDoB8: Relation:

Alternate T e/ ' Date:
Address: ! %‘) - l‘\'\\‘\ [ Y Dyr

Mileage:

Phone: 145 §w 12" ot . Deputy:

Name: LLP_ . Phone: 215'5637000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

61821 Vd ‘DUNISINOOTE '8¢ XO8 Od

o |ua|e N

102120190 :dX3



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PHH MORTGAGE CORPATION

V5.

KATHY LUPINI (et al )

Case Number
2012CV1783

Category:

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Real Estate Sal
c Not Spé'c'i'ﬁed >

‘Columbia County Tax Office

PO Box 380
:Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SERVICE COVER SHEET

570-389-5649 L bos:

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP

Zone:

JX¥L ALINNOD YISWNT0D

Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge

Adultin . Sc)s  miLiEr

£8LLADZI0Z

Charge:

Relation: Cc et &

Date: ;af/;g/,_s' . Time: fg;,zo

Deputy:

S18L1 Vd ‘D¥NESWO0TE ‘08¢ X08 Od

L L IR R e B

£10Z/L0/90 :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PHH MORTGAGE CORPATION

VS, Case Number

KATHY LUPINI (et al.) 2012CV1783
o
SERVICE COVER SHEET g
o
Category: RealEstate Sale-Sale Notice Zone: 5
Manner: _'< Not Spemﬂed > . Exp;res ”6'6:’07!2013 © Warant: E
Notes:  ‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF 'SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RI GHTS I 3
| &
o
m
- M
BerveTor e e e e Bmaldenace: D i e 2
: 8]
Name: Domest_l__t_;_ Relations Office of Qg!y_mpla COI. Served: Personally Aduit In Charge Posted Other g
Primary 11 WEST 'MAIN STREET C O OAdUItInG de s e e B
Address: 2ND FLOOR  Charge: -7 ‘f N eI up_g_z Fea @
Phone: . DOB: - Relation: f ’a’/’?’ { R
atermate | T Date: 0 g } ] [, S c? ...... '2 .
Address: . : / 3 : S 3 { ....... :
Phone: : ' Deputy: '5~,3' 5 z? ;. Mileage:

Name:  PHELANHALLINAN & SCHIMIEGLLP Phone:  215563-7000 N
Date:

Time: N

Mileage: | i T T o

Deputy: )

1.

20 S TP I

£1.0Z/20/90 :dX3 d ‘D¥NESWOO0TE ‘W00 ANZ 'LIFULS NIVIN 1STM LI



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Steriff

Earl D. Mordan, .Jr.
Chief Deputy

PHH MORTGAGE CCRPATION
VS,
KATHY LUPINI (et al.)

Case Number
2012C\V1783

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sa!e '-"Sa-i'e Notice

Manner: < Not Spééiﬁéd >

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:

Primary ‘BLUE JAY DRIVE
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Phone: ... bos

Afternate o
Address:

Phone:

e

Served: Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Zone:

Expires: 06!07!2013 " Warrant:

as vigunNo2 Tv41N3D

Adult in
Charge:

£8L1A02102

G EMNYSE o i & 1

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.

$184) vd ‘DUNESWOOTE ‘JAINA AVl 3N18

S N e Rl

£L0Z/L0i90 dX3



Document Receipt

Trans # 23301 Carrier / service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET RQOM 3258

PHILADELPHIA PA 15106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

5102013

9171924291001000022908

81ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 23300 Carrier { service; POST 2PM 5/10/2013
Ship to: COP

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE Tracking #: 9171924291001000022893

DEPARTMENT 281230
Doc Ref#: 81ED2013
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 23299 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 5/10/2013
Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF FAIR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Tracking #: 9171924281001000022886
PO BOX 8016
Doc Ref #: 81£D2013

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 23298 Carrier f service: POST 2PM 5/10/2013
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000022879

1150 FIRST AVE, 107TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 81ED2013

KING CR PA 104086
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 23297

Ship to: 23297
US DEPT OF JUSTICE

ATTY FCR MIDDLE DISTRICT
PO BOX 11754

HARRISBURG PA 17108

Carrier / service:

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

5/10/2013

9171824291001000022862

81ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 23295 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 5{10/2013
Ship to: 23295
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
1000 LIBERTY AVE ROOM 704 Tracking #: 9171924291001000022855
Doc Ref #: B1ED2013

PITTSBURGH PA 156222



Document Receipt

by i 1

atatalals)

mraoe;T alml ¥ |

EfMMaNn12



Ship to: 23293
COMMONWEALTH OF PA

PO BOX 2675 Tracking #: 8171924291001000022848

Doc Ref #: 81ED2013
HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 23292 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 23292
US SMALL BUSINESS ADMIN

C/O US RECORDINGS
2825 COUNTRY DRIVE

ST. PAUL MN 55117

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref &

5/10/2013

9171924291001000022831

81ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 23291 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 5/10/2013
Ship to: 23291
S, SMAL BUSINESS ADMIN
C/O JILL MCNICKLE, ESQ. Tracking #: 9171924291001000022824
14295 KINGSPORT ROAD

Doc Ref #; 81ED2013

FORT WORTH TX 78155



Document Receipt

Trans # 23290 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 23280
US SMALL BUSINESS ADMIN.
801 TOM MARTIN DRIVE STE 120

BIRMINGHAM AL 35211

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

5102013

91719824291001000022817

81ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 23289 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 5/10/2013
Ship to: 23289
PCORTFOLIO REVOCERY ASSOCIATES,
LLC
140 CORPORATE BOULEVARD Tracking #: 9171824281001000022800
Doc Ref #: 81ED2013

NORFOLK VA 23502



Document Receipt

Trans # 23288 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 5/10/2013
Ship to: 23288
PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSQOCIATES,
LLC
C/O MORRIS SCOTT, ESQ. Tracking #: 9171924291001000022794
1835 MARKET STREET, SUITE 501

Doc Ref #: 81EDZ2013

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19103



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure}
No. 2012CV1783

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
ot Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JULY 10, 2013
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30} days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL that certain piece, parcel or tract of land lying and being situate in the Township of Orange, County of Columbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wit--
BEGINNING at an iran pin located along the eastern right-of-way line of State Highway No. 19031 and in line of other lands now or
late of Richard Shaemaker; THENCE along lands now or late of Richard Shoemaker and Charles Connrer, South 88 degrees, 30
minutes East, 325.1 feet {o an iron pin;
THENCE along other lands now or late of Charles Conner, South 1 degree, 30 minutes West, 327 .4 feet to an iron pin; THENCE
along lands now or late of Donald Kelchner, North 89 degrees, 241 minutes West, 42.3 feet to an iron pin located along the eastern
right-of-way line of State Highway No. 18031;
THENCE along the eastern right-of-way line of State Highway No. 19031, the following courses and distances:

1) North 39 degrees, 59 minutes West, 333.7 feet to a point;

{2) North 37 degrees, 35 minutes West, 97.7 feet to an iron pin, the PLACE OF BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 1.62 acres of land, and BEING that said description was taken from a survey prepared by A. Carl Wolfe, dated May
20, 1974 and recorded at the Columbia County Recorder's Office in Deed Book No. 267, at page 680, and a copy of which survey is
attached hereto.
The above description consolidates the descriptions set forth in parcels 1 through 3, as contained in prior deeds in the chain of title.
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Terry Lupini and Kathy Lupini, his wife, by Deed from Glen C. Milroy and Sandra M.
Milroy, his wife, dated 09/30/2005, recorded 10/04/2005 in Instrument Number 200510743
Tax Parcel: 27-03-027-00,000
Premises Being: 48 CHARMUND ROAD, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-9031

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 48 CHARMUND ROAD, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17858
UPt/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 27-03-027

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of KATHY LUPINI, TERRY LUPINI in suit of PHH
MORTGAGE CORPATION.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TQO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff,

Attorney for the Plaintiff: .
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 ) . COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE o

DATE RECEIVED S
DOCKET AND INDEX 5 & ‘s

]

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION

COPY OF DESCRIPTION s
WHERFABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# | 32/ 76¥
#*IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

g

| FRRKEF

SALE DATE Suly fo, /3 TIME_ 6760
POSTING DATE T ©, ,’;
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°' WEEK %o, |

2ND WEEK S

3" WEEK  _¥oriev




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION

¥Ss,

TERRY J. LUPINI A/K/A TERRY LUPINI
KATHY LUPINT

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

TO THE SHERTFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

™ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

>. NO.: 2012-CV-1783
A0 - ED-K!I

S COLUMBIA COUNTY

To satisfy the jndgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 48 CHARMUND ROAD, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-9031

(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due
Interest from 04/02/2013 to Date of Sale
@ $23.43 per diem

Dated 5 '“-l C—! B 15

(SEAL)

FHIS # 310298

$142,533.54
5 and costs.

P) Gabora Y «()A'Q”L{JH—[( KP’B./

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Suppoert, Commen Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com Ex. Ist Mondav in 2018



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorneys for Plaintff
John Michael Kolesnik, Esq., Id. No.308877

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Onc Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff :
CIVIL DIVISION
V.
NQO.: 2012-CV-1783

TERRY J. LUPINI A/K/A TERRY LUPINI : . -
KATHY LUPINI : SOI3-ED -3
Detendant(s) :  COLUMBIA COUNTY
CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the PlaintifT in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

the mortgage 1s an FHA Mortgage

the premises is non-owncr occupied

the premises is vacant

Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

Act 91 15 Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

g
R vy

This certification is made subject (o the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

shn Michac! Kolesnik, Esq., Id. No 308877
Attorney for Plaintiff



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorneys for Plainitt
John Michael Kolesnik, Esq., I1d. No.308877

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-363-7000

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION : COURT OF COMMON PLIAS
Plaintift :
CIVIL DIVISION
Y.
NO.: 2012-CV-1783
TERRY J. LUPINT A/K/A TERRY LUPINI : _ T
KATHY LUPINI : AOId-ED-8
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY
CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premiscs arc not subject to the provisions of Act 91 becausc:

() the mortgage 1s an FHA Mortgage

( )  the premises is non-owner occupied

(X)) the premiscs is vacant

() Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

() Act 91 1s Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to vnsworn falsification to
authorities.

T
/ ! i rad
7
By: W ’
Ph afrHallinan, LLP
hn Michael Kolesnik, Lisq., Id. No 308877
Adorney lor Plaintiff




PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney tor Plaintiff
John Michael Kolesnik, Esq., Id. No.308877

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION : COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS,

CIVIL DIVISION
TERRY J. LUPINI A/K/A TERRY LUPINI :
KATHY LUPINI i NO.: 2012-CV-1783

2013 -ED-§1
VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifics that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
muatter, and that on information and belicf, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Reliel Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant TERRY J. LUPINI A/K/A TERRY LUPINI is over 18 years of age and the defendant’s
last known address is 48 CHARMUND ROAD, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-9031.

(¢) that delendant KATHY LUPINI is over 18 ycars of age and the defendant’s last known address is 48
CHARMUND ROAD, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-9031.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

%é&iﬁinan, LLP
n Michael Kolesnik, Esg., Id. No.308877
Attorney for Plaintiff

authorities.




PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney [or Plaintiff
John Michael Kolesnik, Fsg., Id. No.308877

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION : COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS,

CIVIL DIVISION
TERRY J. LUPINI A/K/A TERRY LUPINI :
KATHY LUPINI : NO.: 2012-CV-1783

A0 -ED-5
VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned atlorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge ol the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) isfare not in the Military or Naval Service ol the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act of Congress ol 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant TERRY J. LUPINI A/K/A TERRY LUPINI is over 18 years ol age and (he delendant’s
last known address is 48 CHARMUND ROAD, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17839-9031.

(¢) thal defendant KATHY LUPINI is over 18 years of age and the delendant’s last known address is 48
CITARMUND ROAD, ORANGEVIILE, PA 17859-9031.

This statement is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.5.A § 4904 relating 1o unsworn falsilication to

v

}é)ﬂ{; lmzm LLP
hn Michae]l Kolesnik, Esg., 1d. No 308877

Attorney for Plainaff

authoritics.




PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION
Plaintiff

Y.

TERRY J. LUPINI A/K/A TERRY LUPINI
KATHY LUPINI
Defendant(s)

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2012-CV-1783
AGI3..ED-X¥Y
:  COLUMBIA COUNTY

ATFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Plaintff in the abave action, by the undersigned attoruey, sets forth as of the date the
Praecipe lor the Writ of Execution was filed. the following information concerning the real property located at 4§ CHARMUND ROAD,

ORANGEVTLLE, PA 178599031,
1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Narne
TERRY J. LUPINI
AMK/A TERRY LUPINT

KATHY LUPINI

Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicale)

48 CHARMUND ROAD
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-9031

48 CHARMUND ROAD
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-9031

2 Nume and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, pleasce so indicaic)
SAME AS ABOVE,
3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property Lo be sold;
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertaincd, please indicate)
PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, BLATT, HASENMILLER, LEIBSKER &
LLC. MOORE, LLC.
C/O MORRIS SCOTT, ESQUIRE 1835 MARKET STREET, SUITE 501
THILADELPHIA, PA 19103
PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATION, 140 CORPORATE BOULEVARD
INC NORFOLK, VA 23502
PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATION, 140 CORPORATE BOULEVARD
INC. NORFOLK, VA 23502
C/O EVITA RODRIGUEZ
4. Namne and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name

ADMINISTRATOR OF THE SMALL

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION, AN AGENCY

OF THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED
STATES OF AMERICA

U.5 SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

PHS # 310298

Address (i] address cannot be
reasonably ascertained. please indicate}

801 TOM MARTIN DRIVE, SUI'FE 120
BIRMINGHANM, AL 33211

801 TOM MARTIN DRIVE, SUITE 120
BIRMINGHAM, Al 35211



U5, SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 14925 KINGSPORT ROAD

C/( JILL L. MCNICKLE, ESQUIRE FORT WORTH, TX 76155-2243
LS, SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 2925 COUNTRY DRIVE
C/0 US RECORDINGS, INC. ST. PAUL., MIN 55117
5 Name and address ol every olber person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.
& Name and address of every other person who has any record inleres! in the properly and whose interest may be atfected by the
sale.
Name Address (1f address cannot be
reasonahly ascertained, please indicate)
None,
7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which mawv
be affected by the salc:
Name Address (if address cannot he
regsonably ascertained, pleasc indicate)
TENANT/OCCUPANT 48 CHARMUND ROAD
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-9031
ZETSLOFT CONSTRUCTTON COMPANY P.O. BOX 338
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-0338
DOMESTTIC RET.ATIONS OF COLUCMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PO, BOX 2675

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE UARRISBURG, PA 17105

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY 1000 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

U.S. DEPARTMENT GF JUSTICE 228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220

WS ATTPORNLEY FOR THE MIDDLE PO BOX 11754

DISTRICT OF PA HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754

FEDERAL BUILLDING

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject Lo the penaltics
of 18 Pa. C.5.A. § 4904 relating we unsworn falsification to authorities.

£ af ( _
Date: {jﬁ@ By i
o PhelarfHallinan, LLP
n Michael Kolesnik, Fsq., Id. No 308877
Altorney tor Plaintitt

PHS # 310298



PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

vs. ;' NO.: 2012-CV-1783
TERRY J. LUPINI A/K/A TERRY LUPINI : 3013 -ED-31
KATHY LUPINI . COLUMBIA COUNTY
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: TERRY J. LUPINI
A/K/A TERRY LUPINI
KATHY LUPINI
48 CHARMUND ROAD
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-9031

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TQO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU 1IAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT RE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real estate) at 48§ CHARMUND ROAD, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-9031 is scheduled to
be soald at the Sheriff’s Sale on at in the Office of the
Sheriff, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 (o enforce the court
judgment of $142,533.54 obtained by PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION (the mortgagee) against you. In the
evenl the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule
3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call; 215-563-7000 x1230,

2. You may be able 1o stop the sale by filing a pelition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
il the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. Youmay also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may nced an atterney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how 1o obiain an attorney.)

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
lo the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. Tf the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheritf
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomshurg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece, parcel or tract of land lying and being situate in the Township of Orange,
County of Cotumbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wil:--

BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the eastern right-of-way line of State Highway No.
19031 and in line of other lands now or late of Richard Shoemaker:

THENCE along lands now or late of Richard Shoemaker and Charles Conner, South 88 degrees,
30 minutes East, 325.1 feet to an iron pin;

THENCE along other lands now or tate of Charles Conner, South 1 degree, 30 minutes West,
327.4 feet to an iron pin;

THENCE along lands now or late of Donald Kelchner, North 89 degrees, 21 minutes West, 42.3
feet to an iron pin localed along the eastern right-of-way line of State Highway No. 19031;

THENCE along the eastern right-of-way line of State Highway No. 19031, the following courses
and distances:

(1 North 39 degrees, 59 minutes West, 333.7 feet to a point;
(2) North 37 degrees, 35 minutes West, 97.7 feet (o an iron pin, the PLACE OF
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.62 acres of land, and BEING that said description was taken from a survey
prepared by A. Carl Wolfe, dated May 20, 1974 and recorded at the Columbia County Recorder's
Office in Deed Book No. 267, at page 680, and a copy of which survey is attached hereto.

The above description consolidates the descriptions set forth in parcels | through 3, as contained
in prior deeds in the chain of title.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Terry Lupini and Kathy Lupini, his wife, by Deed
from Glen C. Milroy and Sandra M. Milroy, his wife, dated 09/30/2003, recorded 10/04/2005 in
Instrument Number 200510743.

Tax Parcel: 27-03-027-00,000

Premises Being: 4§ CHARMUND ROAD, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-9031



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2012-CV-1783

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION

V.

TERRY J. LUPINI A/K/A TERRY LUPINI
KATHY LUPINI

owner(s) of property situate in the TOWNSHIP OF ORANGE, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

48 CHARMUND ROAD. ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-9031
Parcel No. 27-03-027-0:0,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $142,533.54

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LLP



SHERIFF’S RETURN

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION

Plaintiff
Vs,

TERRY J. LUPINT A/K/A TERRY T, UPINI
KATHY LUPINI

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Na.: 2012-CV-1783
AOIZ-EO-F1

ISSUED
Defendants
NOW, 20_1, High Sherift of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do
hereby deputize the Sheriff of County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being
made ar the request and risk of the Piaintitt,
Defendants alleged address is
Shernilt, Columbia Cnun‘t.y, Pennsylvania
By
Deputy Sherifi
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
N ow, 20, at O’ Clock m., served the within
upon at —_
by handing to
a true and correct copy of the original Notice of
Sale and made known to the contents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20 . See return endorsed hereon by Sheritf of
County, Pennsylvania, and madc a part of this
refurn

So Answers,

Shenfl

Deputy Sherift



SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do nol detach any copies.
Expiraticn date
Plaintiff No.: 2012-CV-1783
PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION : - v
AGD -ED ¥\ 3
Delendant Type ur Writ of Complain.
TERRY J. LUPINT A/K/A TERRY LUPINI EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
KATHY LUPINI
SERV] NAME OF INLHVIDU AL, CUMIPANY. CORPORATION. ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPFION (OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED (R SALLL
AT ADIDRESS (Streel or RID, Apartment No.. City. Boro, Twyr., Staie and #ip Ciuled

48 CHARMUND ROAD, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-903]

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS UR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF'S HANDBILL OF SALE,

NOW, L20_, I Sheriff of COLUMBIA Caunty, PA du hereby depulize Lhe Sherift of
Cuunly, Lo execuie the within and make return thereol according to law,

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NGTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without @ watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, alter nolifying person of levy or
attachment without liahility on the part of such deputy or shenfl to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removat of any such property before
sheriff's sale thereof.

Wt
Signature of Attorncy or othgrOrglilgr requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintil Telephone Number Date

/4 _ Defendant :
ADDRESS: One Penn Cegjetlab-Suburban Station, 617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1300 (215)363-7000 f//y

hiladelphigPA 19103-1814
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIFF Court Number
RETURNED:
AFFIRMED und subsedbed o before me this day 50y ANEWERS Date
Signature of Dep, SherilT

of . 20

Signamye of Sheriff Drte

Sheriff of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMEN

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Pleasc type or print legibly, insurdiE
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFKFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability cf all copics. Do not detach any capies.
) Expiration date
Plaintit! No.: 2012-CV-1783
PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION c’;D\?) _- E D _’5 i
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
TERRY J. LUPINT A/K/A TERRY LUPINI EXECUTION/NQTICE OF SALE
KATHY LUPINI
SERVE NAME QF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ET€., TN SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TC BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE,
4 TERRY J. LUPIN] A/K/A TERRY LUPINI
AT ADDRESS (Street or RFD. Apartinent N, Clry, Boro, Twp.. St and Zip Code)

48 CHARMUND ROAD. ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-9031

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPHDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, . 20, T. Sheritf of COLUMBIA County, PA do herchy depunize (he Sheriff of
County, toexecute the within and make veturn thereof according to law.

Sherift of COLUMBRIA Cuuaty, Penna.

NOTE ONLY AFPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: I3, WATVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy shenifll levying upon or sttaching uny
property under within writ may leave same withoul a walchman. in custody of whomever is found in posscssion, after notifying pecson of levy or
attachment without lishility on the part of such deputy or sherifl to any plaintiff herein for any less, destruction or removal of uny such property betore
sheriff’s sale thercot.

mtator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintitt Telephone Number Date

4 _ Trefendant y
#"Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000 5‘%

Signature of Atlomey or ot

ADDRESS: One Penn

Philadelphi, PA 191031814
/SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIFF Covort Numnber
RETURNED:;
AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day 50 ANSWERS ate

Signature of Dep. Sheriff

af i 20

Signature of Shentt Dhate

Shendi ol




SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMEN «

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Tlease tvpe or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT QF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plinntift No: 20[2-CY-1783
PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION _ -)%L) o - ED -1
Detendant Type or Wil of Complaint
TERRY I. LUPINI A/K/A TERRY LUPINI EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
KATHY LUPINI
SERYE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORTPORATION, 21C., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROFFRTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALL
J KATHY LUPINT
AT ADDRESS (Steect or RFIY, Apatiment No., Cily, Boro, T, State aml Zip Code)

48 CHARMUND RQAD, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-903]

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE QF SALE.

NOW, , 20, I Shenff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheniif of
County, 1o execute the within and make return (hereof according 1o law.

Shetiff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WAT . HMAN — Any depury shenff kevying upon or attaching any
property under within wril may leave same without 1 walchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, afler notifying person of levy or
altachment withont liability on the purt of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss. destruction or removal of any such pruperty before
sheri{f’s sale thereof.

Signature of Attorney ol jEinutor requesting service on behall of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date

_ Defendant
er at Suburban Station, 1617 Ioha F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 {213)563-100 f%g

Philaggiffla, PA 101031814
/" SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIIF Court Number
RETURNED:
AFFIRMED and subscribed to hefore me this day SO ANSWERS Date

Signature of Dep, Sherill

of 20

Signatre of Shenil Date

Shenndf of




001301964

Phelan Hallinan, LLP TD Bank, NA
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-18(/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103
DATE AMOUNT
4/24/2013 raxckd) 350.00

AY  ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX / 100 Dollars

TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County

ORDER 35 W Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

OF
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

-CV-1783)

DDA [310298] 48 CHARMUND ROAD (2012

T ERCE G e S .

0030 WSEWe 1203600608048 FERS0BEREEN



